HEALTH FACILITIES ENGINEERING SECTION
MDCH - Bureau of Health Systems - Division of Health Facilities & Services
Lewis Cass Building — 3™ Floor

320 S. Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913

NAME

PHONE

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Area Code 517

1 | Kasra Zarbinian, P.E., Manager | 241-3422 kzarbi@michigan.gov
2 | Kimberly Grafuis, Secretary 241-3410 kagrafu@michigan.gov
3 | Marcia Whitmore, Secretary 241-3410 mwhitm@michigan.gov
4 | Riyadh Almuktar, Engineer 241-3411 ralmuk@michigan.gov
5 | Jay W. Calewarts, Engineer 335-6960 calewartsi@michigan.gov
6 | Rob Gruesbeck, P.E. 241-3419 gruesbeckr@michigan.qgov
7 | Andrea Humphrey, Engineer 335-2406 humphreya@michigan.gov
8 | Jeff McManus, P.E. 241-3412 [Imcman@michigan.gov
9 | Kyle Medaugh, Engineer 241-5695 medaughk@michigan.gov
10 | Laura Pettit, Sanitarian 241-9927 pettiti@michigan.qgov
11 | Pier-George Zanoni, P.E. 241-3421 pzanon@michigan.gov

Section Main Line 241-3408

FAX #: | 241-3423

RC & Plan Room 241-8873

HFES WEB ADDRESS:

WWW.michigan.gov/hfes

Updated:02/22/2011
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